# 788485

CH \$40.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rheological Solutions, Inc.		03/25/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RSI Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	8345 Beechcraft Ave Suite J	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78848532	RSI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (656)846-2005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6598369908

Email: dexter.chin@horizonip.com.sg

Correspondent Name: Dexter CHIN

Address Line 1: 7500A Beach Road, #04-306/308 The Plaza

Address Line 4: Singapore, SINGAPORE 199591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSI S 2006 NAT 20 US 0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dexter CHIN
Signature:	/dexter chin/
Date:	05/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0210

900106360

Total Attachments: 2 source=RSIS2006NAT20US0-Assignment#page1.tif source=RSIS2006NAT20US0-Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0211 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rheological Solutions, Inc. (RSI), a corporation of Maryland, United

States of America, having its principal place of business at 8345 Beechcraft Ave Suite J,

Gaithersburg, MD 20879, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the

trademark RSI (stylized and/or with design) (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"),

applied in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on attached Schedule A;

and

WHEREAS, RSI Systems, LLC, a corporation of Maryland, United States of

America, having its principal place of business at 8345 Beechcraft Ave Suite J, Gaithersburg,

MD 20879, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any

and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor,

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and

which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits

for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and

to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and

which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits

for past infringements thereof.

- 1 -

TRADEMARK I · 003776 FRAMF: 021 Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Affix corporate seal]



8345 Beechcraft Ave Suite J Gaithersburg, MD 20879 Assignor.

By:\_\_

Name: Dav

Title:\_\_\_\_

Date: 3/85/2008